Furthermore the Contractor agrees to accept as full and complete payment for all work to be 
done in this Contract for the lump sum and per unit prices as set forth in the Bid Form and 
Addendums in the Contract Documents for this project.  The total amount of this Contract shall 
be: three hundred ten thousand, one hundred fifty-five dollars and zero cents ($310,155.00). 

The Contractor hereby agrees to commence work on this project within ten (10) working days 
after the date of the written Notice To Proceed and to complete all work in accordance with the 
contract documents and addendums within calendar days of the Notice to Proceed.